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Key highlights




Current state of the situation: *
More SMEs are profitable and expect improvements in their sales in the next 12 months.
Despite issues with debt repayment, most indicators have improved for SMEs.

SMEs’ expectations ? s
regarding their sales -’ R/
and cash flow has
improved, but debt 40% believe that 33% think that their 30% say that debt
. economic conditions cash flow situation will repayment is limiting
repayment remains a will deteriorate in the improve business activities
concern next 12 months (+5pts ) (+5pts)
(unchanged)
More SMEs are profitable, and growth Access to financing has improved
projects are on the agenda considerably over the last year and months
85% géaer;gtiboerlow full capacity 54% Are deemed bankable
(+4pts) (-3pts)
- Say that FlIs totally meet their
65% Are profitable 48% needs
(+5pts) (unchanged)
Have used or will use significant Believe that access to financing
38% resources for growth projects 3 6% will be difficult
(+11ptsM) (-11pts)

Note: Numbers in parentheses and arrows indicate differences between this wave and the previous one.
If there are no arrows next to the percentage, it indicates that the difference is not statistically significant. 4



Investment outlook:

Confidence among SMEs planning to invest continues to increase. More than half of *
SMEs plan to invest, but some external factors could limit investments.

Investment intentions increased statistically since the last wave

Type of Plan to Same amount or
investment invest more 55%
% %
85% Q Non-residential building 28% 85% _
(+6ptsM) (+2pts) of those planning to
. _ 43% 86% invest are confident
Machinery & equipment they will pursue their
: (+6pts1) (+3pts) investment in the next
Plan to invest » » 12 months
about the same . 48% 86%
amount or more Intangible assets (+6pts ) (1pis) (+3pts)

(+1pt)

SMEs’ main investment goals:

- & G

Improving sales Increasing Adopting new

and marketing efficiency technology
37% 34% 27%
(-4pts) (-1pt) (+5pts)

What could limit SMEs’ investments?

29
26
2%

Note: Numbers in parentheses and arrows indicate differences between this wave and the previous one.
If there are no arrows next to the percentage, it indicates that the difference is not statistically significant.

High economic uncertainty
(-1pt)

High input costs

(+3pts)
Low demand Interest rates
(-1pt) (-4pts)



Financing outlook:
Approval rates continue to rise and have improved considerably over a one-year span, so
does perceived ease of access to financing.

k

A greater proportion of SMEs requested financing in the past months

Those who asked for financing mainly turned to:

79%

oS

#H) TR S

A large tech or

of those who

requested A

. I . . government

financing were ?nggﬁﬂi%ﬁl program or crown

approved s g corporation
equeste

(+1p) financing in the /1% 32%

last 3 months (-2pts) (+6pts)

(+9pts)

Planned financing requests also have increased significantly

70% Will need short-term financing
(-5pts)

25

For growth-related projects
Q %
44% oy

A% Will request up to $100,000
5pt
Plan to request (+opts)
financing over the
next 12 months

(+6pts)

34% To cover expenses
(-7pts)

Note: Numbers in parentheses and arrows indicate differences between this wave and the previous one.
If there are no arrows next to the percentage, it indicates that the difference is not statistically significant.

fintech lender family offices
19v% 10%
(+3pts) (-4pts)

Perceived ease of
access has improved

64

of those planning to
request financing believe
it will be easy to obtain
(+11pts)

Private lenders /
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Methodology *

Survey methodology Margin of error

% Online tracking survey. % For a probabilistic sample of 1,018 respondents,
the maximum margin of error is = 3.1 percentage
points, 19 times out of 20. However, as this

Respondent profile survey is based on a non-probabilistic sample,

. . .. his information is provi for referen nly.
% Business owners and business decision- this information is provided for reference only

makers from the Sago (formerly Schlesinger
Group) research panel. Data processing and analysis

* Were performed by the BDC Research and
Survey dates Market Intelligence team.

% October 31 to 18, 2024.

Weighting factors

%+ Results were weighted by region and number of
employees to be representative of the Canadian
SME population.

Unless otherwise noted, the bases for calculation
exclude respondents who chose not to answer the

question. Other appropriate exclusions are detailed on
the individual slides.

BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 8



SME current state
and expectations




Business profitability profile *
The proportion of SMEs who indicated being profitable is trending upwards, thanks to an
increase in the “somewhat profitable” and fewer SMEs that broke even.

Q4aa. Was your business profitable in the last 12 months?

I 1%

we were very profitable [JJJl] 10% PROFITABLE
13% O
S 65%

we vere somewnat proriabic | 50° . 6056 i 11 2024
48% I

we broke even N 277

We lost some money - 10%

We lost a lot of money . 3% . Oct 2024
3%

B oui2024

Apr 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=987).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 10



Economic condition forecasts *

A significantly greater proportion of SMEs expect economic conditions to improve,
especially those with 5 or more employees.

Q59. When you think about the next 12 months, do you expect the economic conditions in Canada to be better, the
same, or worse than they were in the last 12 months?

B 5% BETTER

Significantly better | 3%
27%"*

N 1T
Somewhat better || NN 16% vs. 19% in Jul 2024
20%

I 329 &
About the same N /0%

33%

N 256 WORSE
Somewhat worse | ENENGNGNGNGGEGEGEGEGEGEGE 26

B 12% - 4 O %

significantly worse || GzG 111(? vs. 40% in Jul 2024
0
| 1%
Don'tknow [ 1% . Oct 2024
0
2% B oui2024

Apr 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=1018).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

* Micro-businesses are SMEs with fewer than 5 employees and sales under $500,000. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024
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Sales and revenue forecasts *

There is an improvement in SMESs’ sales outlook for the year, especially among growing
SMEs. Conversely, many micro-businesses* do not share that level of optimism.

Q14. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your company’s total sales or revenue to increase, remain the same, or
decrease compared to the last 12 months?

Bl 7T INCREASE

Increase significantly [ 4% 1 1

Increase somewhat || NG 350 vs. 40% in Jul 2024

Remain the same | 2

B 0 DECREASE
Decrease somewhat [ N 12%

» 10% 13%

|
Decrease significantly [JJjj j‘é) vs. 16% in Jul 2024
0
B 3%
Don't know [} 3% . Oct 2024
0
e B oui2024

Apr 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=1009).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

* Micro-businesses are SMEs with fewer than 5 employees and sales under $500,000. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024
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Forecasted employee count *

With improved economic optimism, one in five SME plans to increase its personnel.

Q15. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your company’s number of employees to increase, remain the same, or
decrease compared to the last 12 months?

B 3% INCREASE
Increase significantly | 2% 2 ]
B 8% T
Increase somewhat [ 14% vs. 16% in Jul 2024
14%
. 69%
Remain the same | 707
70%
M 5% DECREASE

Decrease somewhat [l 8%

. 7%

Decrease significantly l g:://o vs. 10% in Jul 2024
0
I 2%
Don'tknow [l 4% . Oct 2024
3%
B oui2024

Apr 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=1010).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

* G&TC'’s target market is defined as SMEs with $5M or more in sales or Tech and $3M or more in sales. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024
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Cash flow situation forecasts

Not only are more SMEs optimistic about the year ahead, one third now expect

improvements in their cash flow. SMEs with 5 or more employees are statistically more

likely to expect cash flow improvements.

Q40. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your company’s cash flow situation to improve, remain the same, or

deteriorate compared to the last 12 months?

Bl 6% T
Improve significantly [Jj 3%
4%

R 237
Improve somewhat || |GG 25

24%
I, 48%
Remain the same | 5390

53%

Deteriorate significantly

Don't know

Base: All qualified respondents (n=1009).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

IMPROVE

33%T

vs. 28% in Jul 2024

DETERIORATE

14%

vs. 16% in Jul 2024

B oct2024

B oui2024

Apr 2024

BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024
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Ability to meet unexpected demand *

Few SMEs are operating beyond capacity, which should enable them to service clients
effectively. However, the proportion of SMEs operating at or near full capacity is trending
upwards, a sign that labour concerns loom in the background.

Q16. How would you assess your company’s current ability to meet an unexpected increase in demand or sales?

No difficulties, we are operating below capacity _ 42%
45%
Some difficulties, we are at or near full capacity 40%
39%
B
Significant difficulties, we are operating beyond capacity - 7%
7%
9%
Don't know 11%
0% B oct2024
B oui2024
Apr 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=1000).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 15



Ability to hire qualified workers *

Despite looming labour concerns, a growing percentage of SMEs believe they can hire
relatively easily. Micro-businesses*, however, are significantly more likely to express
concerns regarding their ability to hire additional workers.

Q42. How would you assess your company current ability to hire qualified workers?

30%

We can relatively easily hire employees

23%

38%

We are experiencing or would experience some difficulties, but the 37%

situation is not critical

40%
20%
We are struggling or would struggle to hire employees 23%
23%
11% &
Don't know 16%
Oct 2024
14% .

B oui2024
Apr 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=993).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

*Micro-businesses are SMEs with fewer than 5 employees and sales under $500,000. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 16



Current financial and project situation

The proportion of SMEs who has or plans to use resources for growth projects has

increased significantly, which is good news from an economic point of view. The proportion
of SMEs considering that their FI does not meet their needs has dropped significantly.

BA1. In the past or next 12 months, has

your business used or will use BA2. Does the repayment of your
significant resources for growth company's debts limit its activities,
projects? growth or borrowing capacity?
B oct2024
B v 2024 . . . 30%

Apr 2024

Yes l 27% Yes l 25%
26% 25%

62% & 70%

No 73% 75%

74% 75%

BA3. To what extent do the financial
institution(s) you are currently dealing
with effectively meet your financing
needs in the short -term?

B -
Totally meet our
49%

Partially meet our

needs 40%
40%
I 8% &
Not at all meet our
needs I 12%
12%

Base: BA1 (n=1018). Those who preferred not to answer at BA2 (n=977) and BA3 (n=959) were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

k
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Investment outlook




Investment goals for the next 12 months *

SMEs continue to prioritize sales and marketing improvements and efforts to become
more efficient and productive, although to a lesser extent. Worth noting that adopting new
techs, introducing new products and expanding into new markets are all on the rise.

Q55. What are your main investment goals for the next 12 months?

Improve sales and marketing I 41 1%
Become more efficient or productive I 35%
Adopt new technologies =22%
Introduce new products or services I 0%
Expand into new markets I 169
Add new capacity NI 14%
Reduce environmental footprint I 10%
Replace existing capacity I 13%

Other M 2%

0% B Oct2024
Don't know I 8%
5% B v 2024

Apr 2024

Base: Respondents planning to invest (n=616). Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total
exceeds 100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

19



Transition plans *

One quarter of SMEs have some sort of plan for their business over the next 12 months.
There are some positive initiatives such as transitioning the business internally or buying
another business, but some SMEs are facing a harsh reality which may lead to closure.

Q80. Over the next 12 months, do you plan to pursue any of the following actions?

12%
12%
9%

Transition the business internally

7%

Sell the business 6%

\l
=S

Close the business

\'
S

3
S

|
g
;S

Buy another business 3%
3%
I 7%
No. we do not plan to do any of the above | 7= B oct202
7%
B oui2024
Apr 2024
Base: All qualified respondents (n=945). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

20



Investment intentions in non-residential building
There is a significant uptick in the percentage of SMEs planning to invest in non-

residential buildings.

Q57a. Investment intentions in non-residential building, including renovations over the next 12 months.

80%

78% 78% 80% 78% 6% - 78% 78%
o— e e —— ——— *‘\72.% <
e e 24% I — 4‘/25;%1'
22% 22% 0% 22% 0 24% 22% 0% 22%
Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct
2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024

—e—Do not plan to invest

Base: All qualified respondents (n=917).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

—e—Plan to invest in building

BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024
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Investment intentions in machinery and equipment
Investment intentions in machinery and equipment are on the rise and pulled upwards by

SMEs with 5 or more employees.

Q57b. Investment intentions in machinery and equipment over the next 12 months.

67% 67%
61% 62% 65% 63% 63% 65% 63%
—— — 43%
39% 38% - 37% 37% *./37.%/.
Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct
2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024

—e—Do not plan to invest

Base: All qualified respondents (n=922).

Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

—e—Plan to invest in machinery and equipment

BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024

k
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Investment intentions in intangibles *
Investment intentions in intangibles are also on the rise. The fact that the Bank of Canada
has continued reducing rates has prompted many to get off the sidelines.

Q57c. Investment intentions in software, IP protection, R&D, marketing, and employee training over the next 12
months.

64% .
60% 60% 58%

59%
56% 58% 59% 57% .
’-—-./‘\‘* O —— “\52'% L )
B /0
44% 4204 " 43% —— o— f 48%
6 41% 41% 40% 40% 42%

36%
Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct
2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024

—e—Do not plan to invest ~ —e=Plan to invest in intangibles

Base: All qualified respondents (n=915).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 23



Amounts to be invested

Significantly more SMEs plan to invest more this year than they did last year, and this is

the case for all three categories of investments measured.

Q58a. Non-residential building,
including renovations

l 18% ™

Higher I 12%

—

85%

vs. 83% in
Jul 2024

Higher l 18%
17%

11%

About the same - 71%

71%

About the same -

I 15% I 14%
Lower l 17% Lower l 17%
18% 20%

Base: All qualified respondents (n Q58a=934, n Q58b=956 and n Q58c=965).
Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

Q58b. Machinery and equipment

. 25%

60%

65%

63%

-
86%

vs. 83% in

Jul 2024

k

Q58c. Software, IP protection, R&D,
marketing, and employee training

24% \

Higher 18% 60/
0,
8% vs. 85% in
Jul 2024
About the same - 67%
65%
I 14%
Lower I 15%

179% [ Oct 2024

B oui2024

Apr 2024

24



Investment plans (aggregate average)

There is a significant increase in the percentage of SMEs planning to invest more.

Q58. Percentage of SMEs planning to invest “about the same amount or more”.
This variable is based on an aggregate average of investment intentions.

87%
83% 83% 83% 81% 83%
18% 18% 19% 14% 17%
65% 65% 64% 6% 65%
Jun Oct Jan Apr Jul Sep Oct Jan Apr Jul

2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023

m [nvest the same ®Invest more

Base: All qualified respondents (n October 2024 =976).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

84%

18%

66%

Oct
2023

Jan
2024

83%

14%

69%

Apr
2024

Jul
2024

85%

21% B

64% R g

Oct
2024

BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024
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Investment plans (direct question) *

When asked directly, three out of ten SMEs expect to invest more next year than in the
last 12 months. Results have been trending upwards since the spring.

Q58b. Overall, over the next 12 months, what do you expect your company’s investment spending to be compared to

the last 12 months?
30% ™ \
21% O

vs. 86% in Jul 2024

Higher

58%
About the same 62%
63%
12%
Lower 14%

16% B oct2024
B oui2024
Apr 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=978). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. BDC — Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 26



Limiting factors of those who plan to invest *
Factors such as economic uncertainty and high interest rates are trending downwards but
could still limit business investments. High input costs and low demand are among the

factors that could become entrenched and adversely affect business investment.

Q56. Whether or not you plan to invest in the next 12 months, what could limit your investments in the current
context?

Limiting factors among those planning to invest

High economic uncertainty —9%%

- 22 22 2 2 0 ]
High input costs I 30/
0

37%

High interest rates or additional increases | i —
in the overnight interest rate 35%

Low demand A (%
Low cash flow position =%/(300
Lack of qualified employees IEEE———
Low prices for your products and services = %{f%o
Difficulty obtaining financing ﬁ%ﬂ'%
Unfavourable exchange rate I————— 90/,
Insufficient capacity IEEE————— 00/,
Other B 1%
Not necessary to invest at this time =0] 10%01% . Oct 2024

. S . I iO(o o
Nothing will limit your investments 90;8 . Jul 2024

Apr 2024

Base: Those planning to invest (n=613). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. A maximum of three mentions was allowed,
therefore total exceeds 100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 27



Confidence in pursuing investments *
More SMEs expressed confidence in their ability to pursue intended investments,

especially larger SMEs. Business investments are a key aspect to improve Canada’s

lagging productivity issues.

Q60. How confident are you that your business will pursue its investments in the next 12 months?

CONFIDENT
I
Very confident (9-10) _ 16% 550/
13% O

vs. 52% in Jul 2024
I

38%

I NOT CONFIDENT
Not very confident (4-6) _ 39% 4 5 %

39%

vs. 48% in Jul 2024

R
-

Not at all confident (0-3) 9%
0% B oct2024
B oui2024
Apr 2024

Base: Respondents planning to invest (n=609).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.
A correction to results of the previous waves was made in July 2024. 28



Investment decisional factors *

Interest rates and inflation impacted investment intentions in the last couple years. Now,
most SMEs say that they will focus primarily on their business needs, demand for their
products and services and the ROI to finalize their decision to pursue their investments.

Q61. On what do you or will you primarily base your final decision to invest or not to invest as you had planned?

Our business needs =15%§)%
Demand for our products or services I 1400
The return on investment (ROI) I 1190
The economy overall or business climate I 14%15
Inflation IGO0/
Interest rates IS 10%
The business’s cash flow position GGG 0%
Workforce availability NN 4%

Financing options available I 4%

|
Other W 1%
B oct2024

Nothing in particular I 7/
ginp a0, (% B oui2024

Apr 2024

Base: Respondents planning to invest (n=610).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple mentions was allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%.

29
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Past financing requests *
A third of SMEs say they requested financing in the months leading to the survey. Both

online and in person requests increased significantly over the summer months.

Q30. Over the last 3 months, has your company requested financing?

21% ™

17%

Yes, we have applied at a branch or in person
Total YES
16% vs. 25% in Jul 2024

Yes, we applied online

11%

66% &
No 75%
74% B oct2024
B oui2024
Apr 2024
Base: All qualified respondents (n=995).
BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 31

Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple answers allowed for the “Yes” response.



Type of financing requested *
Most SMEs requested some form of short-term financing. Among them, business credit
cards saw the greatest (significant) increase.

Q30a. What type of financing did you request?

Line of credit < 55% SHORT-TERM
]
420 ° FINANCING
i ) I 40% 1

Business credit card GG 6% O

26% O
) ) I 22%0
] ;
Working capital loan 2:2331/0@ vs. 79% in Jul 2024

I 21%
Term loan I 16%

18%
o _ _ _ _ I 13%
Equity (including angel financing and venture capital) NN 11%
12%
_ I 12%
Commercial mortgage loan I 1406/3
16%
I 11%
Trade credit I 12%
13%
IR 11%
Leasing I 10%
14%
| 1% Oct 2024
Other @ 0% .
2% B oui2024

Apr 2024

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=497). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds
100%. Short-term options are highlighted in blue in the graph. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.



Sources of financing

While there are no statistical changes since the last wave, we do notice an uptick in the *

use of Crown corporations, as well as large technology companies.

Q30b. Who did you apply to for financing?

Primary financial institution IR 54%

55%
I 1%
A Crown corporation [ININGE 16%
14%
I 13%
Another Fl than the primary FI | 25%
22%
A government program  [INNNNEG 11?@ FINANCIAL
1 INSTITUTION
I 13% O
A large technology company [ 8%
8%
I 10% :
Private lender or family office | NN 14% vs. 73% in Jul 2024
12%
B 9%
An online lender (“fintech”) NN 9%
8%
0%
Other @ 0%
0%

FINTECH /
LARGE TECH

19%

vs. 16% in Jul 2024

B oct2024

B oui2024

Apr 2024

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=497). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds

100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

33



Amount of financing SMEs requested *
Most of the financing demand for less than $100K was made by smaller SMEs, especially

those in accommodation and food services, as well as those in arts, entertainment and
recreation.

Q30c. What was the amount of financing requested?

Less than
Less than $10,000 . 3% $100,000
Between $10,000 and $49,999 _ 19% é 4 ? %

Between $50,000 and $99,999 25%

Between $100,000 and $249,999 18%

Between $250,000 and $499,999 17%

Between $500,000 and $999,999

11%

Between $1,000,000 and $2,999,999 5%

Between $3,000,000 and $4,999,999 | 0%

$5,000,000 and more

2%

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=492).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer are not presented on this slide.
This question was added in October 2024. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 34



Financing request outcome *
Over the course of the last wave, a greater proportion of SMEs were fully authorized for

financing. Compared to a year ago, approval rates have increased significantly.

Q31. What was the outcome of this financing request?

B oct2024 E406 4
48%

B oui2024
35%

Apr 2024 31%
25% @

9 13%
e 1% % 8% 7%

It was rejected

It was partially authorized

It is still under review It was fully authorized

% T1% . T8% T8% 7504 7% 73% ggy, (0 Y70 fos (E RATE

| 79%

Ju Oct Dec Mar Jun Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct
2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024

=&— Authorized (in full or in part)

Base: Respondents who requested financing (n=499).
BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 35

Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.



Financing demand




Planned financing requests *
Planned demand for financing has increased significantly. The profile of those planning to

request financing has also improved.

Q32. Over the next 12 months, is your company planning to request financing?

25%" 1 §Among those planning to request financing: :
: — 65% were profitable :

19% i — 22% broke even

i — 13% lost money

Will request financing

19%

55%
Will not request financing 59%
57%

20%

Don't know 22%
24% B oct2024
B oui2024
Apr 2024

Base: All qualified respondents (n=1009).
Those who preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base. BDC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 37



Type of financing SMEs will request *

There is a slight decrease in SMEs seeking short-term financing.

Q33. What type of financing will you request?

Line of credit E 46% SHORT-TERM
39% FINANCING

. ) S 24%
Business credit card NG 2 1% O
22% O

Working capital loan NI 34% vs. 75% in Jul 2024
Term loan NN 13%
Equity NN 13%
Commercial mortgage loan NN 11%
Leasing I 8%
Trade credit NG 12%

0,
Other W% B Oct2024

4% B oui2024
Apr 2024

Base: Respondents who will request financing (n=350). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this
wave and the previous one. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. In this graph, short-term options are highlighted in blue.



Amount of financing SMEs will request

Demand for less than $100K is up again. It represents twice as many SMEs than those

seeking $500K or more.

Q34. Approximately, what is the amount of financing you are seeking?

Bl 3%
Less than $10,000 M 4%
2%
I 19%
Between $10,000 and $49,999 NN 14%

Between $50,000 and $99,999 I 0%
Between $100,000 and $249,999 I 30%
Between $250,000 and $499,999 %
Between $500,000 and $999,999 I 3%
Between $1,000,000 and $2,999,999 I 9%
Between $3,000,000 and $4,999,999 M 3%
$5,000,000 and more W 2%
Base: Respondents who will request financing (n=346).

Those who did not know or preferred not to answer are not presented on this slide.
Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

Less than
$100,000

42%

vs. 37% in Jul 2024

B oct2024

B oui2024

Apr 2024
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Usage of financing SMEs will request

The fact that SMEs plan to borrow mainly for growth and machinery and equipment is

good news. Nonetheless, there is still one third of SMEs who plan to borrow to cover

expenses, salaries and other obligations.

Q34b. What would this financing be used for?

Growth-related projects (e.g. working capital, software, 1P, R&D, I,

marketing, and employee training) 44%

37%

27%

N 21%
Inventory NN 229

18%
N 14%
Non-residential buildings (including renovations) | EGEGEGzGz<zG 13%
19%
o N - I 1%
ange of ownership, business acquisition or management buyout or B s
buy in 12%
Bl 2%
other [l 3%
3%

Base: Respondents who will request financing in the next 12 months (n=351). Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%.

Those who did not know or preferred not to answer are not presented on this slide. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.
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Predicted ease of getting financing *
Access to financing is perceived to have improved. The better financial position of SMEs
enables them to make a request for financing from a more favourable standing, which

may also have positively impacted their perception.

Q35. How easy will it be to obtain this financing?
B oct2024

B oui2024

Apr 2024

0
350 339 39%

29% 4% 2504
m = - . = . = .

Very difficult (0-4) Somewhat difficult (5-6) Somewhat easy (7-8) Very easy (9-10)

EASE OF
ACCESS

. 50%
45% 46% 46% 43% 46% 4 O/
37% ( ; O

Ju Oct Dec Mar Jun Oct Jan Apr Jul Sep Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct Jan Apr Jul Oct
2020 2020 2020 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024

=¢—FEase of access to financing

Base: Respondents who intend to request financing in the next 12 months (n=343). Those who did not know or refused to answer were removed from the calculation base.

Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. 41



Reasons explaining a perceived difficult access

FIs’ perceived risk aversion is once again the main reason evoked by those who believe

that access to financing will be difficult, but it only narrowly edges unstable industry.

Insufficient collateral and sales or cash flow complete the list of main reasons selected.

Q36. What makes you believe that it will be difficult to obtain financing for your company?
Small sample, interpret with caution

Financial institutions are too risk-averse | NNINININGEEEEEEEEEEEE 330
Unstable industry [ R 370
Insufficient collateral %
Insufficient sales or cash flow GGG 30%
Poor credit or lack of credit history | I S%
Too much debt N 16%

Project is too risky | I 10%

0%
Other 1 1% .

7% .

Base: Respondents who believe it will be difficult to obtain financing (n=34). Those who did not know were excluded from the calculation base.
Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one.

Oct 2024
Jul 2024
Apr 2024
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Reasons for not requesting financing *
Results are stable for this question. Aside from not needing funds, cost of financing is still
considered too high for those who don’t know or don’t plan on requesting financing.

Others feel that adding more debt or diluting the ownership would not be a wise option.

Q37. Why do you not intend to request financing or would not request financing over the next 12 months?

60%
We don't need it 61%
59%
I 16%
Cost of financing is too high | N 13%
0, . o
16% Cost of financing /
I 14 unfavourable terms
We don't want to add more debt or dilute the company ownership | EIEGzGzG 14%
12% O
W 0
Terms and conditions are unfavorable [l 4%
6% vSs. 17% in Jul 2024
B 3%
Our request would be turned down | 2%

2%

| IR 2
It would be too difficult or time-consuming [l 4%

1%

| 1%
Other |l 3% . Oct 2024
2% B oui2024

Apr 2024

Base: Respondents who will not or who don’t know if they will request financing in the next 12 months (n=619). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded
from the calculation base. Arrows indicate statistical differences between this wave and the previous one. Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. : 43



Helpfulness of obtaining financing *
Over one third of those who don’t know or don’t plan on requesting financing said that it

would be helpful, especially for growth-related initiatives.

Q37b. Would it be helpful for your company to obtain financing over the next 12 months?

B
Yes, mainly for growth-related initiatives _ 15%

19%
Total YES
B 1% >
Yes, mainly to cover expenses, salaries or other obligations - 10% 3 5 %
12%
vS. 27% in Jul 2024
| 1%
Yes, mainly for other purposes. Please specify: I 1%
0%

55%
59%
56%

No

10%

Dont know | 14% B oct2024
13%

° B oui2024

Apr 2024

Base: Respondents who will not or don’t know if they will request financing in the next 12 months (n=651).
Those who did not know or preferred not to answer were excluded from the calculation base.



Respondent profile




Region %

16%
Norih 199,
Prairies 38% 21%

Ontario Quebec 6%

Atlantic

Base: All respondents (n=1018). 3DC - Investment and Financing Outlook Survey, October 2024 46



Respondent profile

Number of employees

1 to 4 employees

5 to 19 employees
20 to 49 employees
50 to 99 employees

100+ employees

Sector of activity

Services: Professional, scientific.. I 21%

Construction

Retall

Technology and information
Manufacturing

Services: Other private services
Arts, entertainment and recreation
Real estate, rental and leasing
Accommodation and food services

Private health care and social

—
-
B o

| 3%

| 2%

I 12%
I 10%
N 9%
I 8%
N 7%
N 7%
N 6%
I 5%

N 5%

Annual sales

Less thank $500K
$500,000 to $999,999
$1M to $2,999,999
$3M to $9,999,999

$10M or more

Revenue growth
Negative
0%
From 0.1% to 4.9%
From 5% to 9.9%
From 10% to 19.9%

20% or more

N 9%

| 3%

B 0%

B 4%
I <2
I 22

| L

B 5%

Base: Number of employees (n=1,018). For annual sales (n=972). For the sectors (n=996) only those with 5%+ respondents are presented. For revenue growth = Respondents for
which company existed last year (n=959). Those who didn’'t know were excluded from the calculation base.



Respondent profile

Diversity*
Member of a visible minority

Immigrant person (1st generation)

Child of an immigrant person (2nd
generation)

LGBTQ2+ person

Person with a visible or non-visible
disability

Indigenous person
Person with military service

None of the above

Base: For diversity(n=1,018). *Multiple mentions were allowed; therefore, total exceeds 100%. For gender ownership (n=984). Those who did not know or preferred not to answer

were excluded from the calculation base.

B 19%

B 16%

Bl 10%

B 6%

B 5%

B 2%

| 1%
N 49%

Gender ownership

Male Female
55% 14%
(&)

Equal proportions

30

48



Thank you

Research and market intelligence team
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